
NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 
 

NEW ARRIVALS 
List of New Additions with Summaries 

December 2022 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 
National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  
New Delhi – 110001  

 



2 
 

NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

NEW ARRIVALS:  
List of New Additions with Summaries 

December 2022 

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

Indian Council of Social Science Research 
National Social Science Documentation Centre 

35, Ferozeshah Road  
New Delhi – 110001  

 

 



3 
 

©NASSDOC - ICSSR 
***************************************************  
New Arrivals: List of New Additions with Summaries/ Compiled & 
edited by NASSDOC Team,  
National Social Science Documentation Centre, 31p. 
(NASSDOC Research Information Series: 1)  
December 2022 
**************************************************** 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



4 
 

Foreword 
 
The current issue of “New Arrivals: List of New Additions with 
Summaries” contains a list of New Books that were processed in the 
month of December 2022 and are available for use in the National 
Social Science Documentation Centre of ICSSR. In the main text, 
entries are arranged by the title, followed by bibliographical details and 
a summary of the document. For easy retrieval Author and Keyword 
Index are also given at the end where the number in front of the Author 
or Keyword denotes the serial number of the entry in the main list of 
New Additions. Interested readers can consult the listed titles by visiting 
the library. 
 

Suggestions are always welcome. 
 
 
 

Ramesh Yernagula  
Director (Documentation) 

NASSDOC 
  



5 
 

S.No Titles and Other Details Acc. No. 

1 Academic Dependency in the Social Sciences: Structural Reality and Intellectual 
Challenges/ Kathinka Sinha-Kerkhoff, Syed Farid Alatas(ed.)-- Manohar: New 
Delhi, 2010; 333p. 

52056 

 
This book deals with the academic dependency of scholars variously positioned in 
the South. All contributors to this book acknowledge that though the place might 
play a different role in the contemporary globalized world, the location of people 
has not become irrelevant. However, there is limited knowledge about the impact 
of place among academicians differently located in the South and of the costs and 
benefits of academic globalization. The main purpose of this book, therefore, is to 
increase knowledge about the net result of such a calculus today for various 
regions in the South. Though all scholars in this book look upon academic 
dependency as a problem, there are differences of opinion as to what constitutes 
academic dependency, what its manifestations are, and how to cope with 
academic dependency. The papers in this volume deal with two major differences 
or levels of the problem of academic dependency, that is, theoretical and practical. 
The editors think it is essential that academic dependency be understood and dealt 
with along these two levels as this will enable an appreciation of the magnitude of 
the problem and serious consideration of the options available as measures to 
overcome academic dependency are considered. 

 

2 Access to Medicines in India/ Sakthivel Selvaraj, Dinesh Abrol, K.M. 
Gopakumar(ed.)-- Academic Foundation: New Delhi, 2014; 259p. 

52055 

 
This book is a detailed look at the critical barriers to access to medicines in India 
despite the country ascending towards the role of “pharmacy of the global south.” 
It highlights several themes, considered impediments to access to medicines while 
at the same time proposing viable policy options. Some of these themes include 
inadequate investment in public health care, inefficient and unreliable procurement 
and distribution of drugs, unaffordable drug prices and pharmaceutical patents. 
The book calls for scaling up investment and replicating the success of a 
centralized procurement and decentralized distribution model of drugs, as in the 
state of Tamil Nadu, which will pave the way for universal access to essential 
medicines in India. 

 

3 Advance Introduction to Governance/ Pierre, Jon-- Edward Elgar Publishing 
Limited: Cheltenham, 2021; viii,157p. 

52097 

 
The book was written to be understandable while still maintaining a high level of 
rigour, and it provides succinct and clear overviews of the substantive and policy 
challenges related to specific subject areas. Jon Pierre and Guy Peters expertly 
guide the reader through governance - one of the most widely used terms in 
political science - and its differing interpretations, with a comprehensive discussion 
of the key issues covering global as well as local level governance. A detailed look 
into what constitutes 'good governance', whether produced by a government or by 
more informal means, is also explored. 

 

4 Advance Introduction to National Innovation Systems/ Chaminade, Cristina-- 
Edward Elgar Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2018; xvi,175p. 

52072 

 
In the title "Advance Introduction to National Innovation Systems," Cristina 
Chaminade provides a comprehensive overview of the concept of national 

 



6 
 

innovation systems (NIS). NIS refers to the set of institutions, policies, and actors 
that contribute to innovation and economic development within a particular 
country. This book uses language appropriate for both social science and 
engineering scholars to offer an accurate synopsis of the emergence of the 
concept, its theoretical core and its evolution. It analyses both developed and 
developing countries in terms of their NIS and its application to current societal 
challenges, such as economic growth, inclusive development and environmental 
sustainability, in an increasingly globalized and interconnected world. 

5 Advanced Introduction to Business Ethics/ Hooker, John.-- Edward Elgar 
Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2021; 160p. 

52085 

 
This book is based on the Elgar Advanced Introductions are stimulating and 
thoughtful introductions to major fields in the social sciences, business and law, 
expertly written by the world's leading scholars. Designed to be accessible yet 
rigorous, they offer concise and lucid surveys of the substantive and policy issues 
associated with discrete subject areas. This concise and engaging Advanced 
Introduction provides the conceptual tools necessary to make ethical decisions in 
today's business world. John Hooker provides an objective and closely-reasoned 
analysis of ethical issues based on a unified conceptual framework that distils the 
best of ethical thought into three articulated principles: the generalization, 
utilitarian, and autonomy principles. 

 

6 Advanced Introduction to Water Politics/ Conca, Ken,-- Edward Elgar Publishing 
Limited: United Kingdom, 2021; vii,137p. 

52099 

 
The book provides a detailed overview of the challenges and opportunities 
associated with water politics and offers insights into how societies can improve 
water governance to promote sustainability, social justice, and human rights. 
Designed to be accessible yet rigorous, they offer concise and lucid surveys of the 
substantive and policy issues associated with discrete subject areas. In this 
authoritative Advanced Introduction, Ken Conca expertly examines the 
fundamentals of water politics, covering poverty, health and livelihoods alongside 
key areas such as water law, the environment, international politics and the 
growing role of climate change in water governance. 

 

7 After Digital: Computation as Done by Brains and Machines/ Anderson, James A.-
- Oxford University Press: New York, 2017; x,383p. 

52100 

 
The book proposes an alternative approach to computation that is inspired by the 
way the brain processes information. Anderson argues that the brain does not 
operate like a computer, but rather relies on a distributed system of neurons that 
process information in parallel. This approach, known as neural computation, 
allows for more flexible and adaptable processing of information and has the 
potential to revolutionize the way we approach computation. Current computer 
technology doubles in power roughly every two years, an increase called Moore's 
Law. This constant increase is predicted to come to an end soon. Digital 
technology will change. Although digital computers dominate today's world, there 
are alternative ways to compute which might be better and more efficient than 
digital computation. After Digital looks at where the field of computation began and 
where it might be headed and offers predictions about a collaborative future 
relationship between human cognition and mechanical computation. 

 



7 
 

8 Banking and Financial Markets: How Banks and Financial Technology Are 
Reshaping Financial Markets/ Bilan, Andrada-- Palgrave MacMillan: Switzerland, 
2019; ix,221p. 

52073 

 
The traditional role of a bank was to transfer funds from savers to investors, 
engage in maturity transformation, screen for borrower risk and monitor borrower 
effort in doing so. A typical loan contract was set up along six simple dimensions: 
the amount, the interest rate, the expected credit risk (determining both the 
probability of default for the loan and the expected loss given default), the required 
collateral, the currency, and the lending technology. However, the modern banking 
industry today has a broad scope, offering a range of sophisticated financial 
products, a wider geography -- including exposure to countries with various 
currencies, regulations and monetary policy regimes -- and an increased reliance 
on financial innovation and technology. These new bank business models have 
had repercussions on the loan contract. In particular, the main components and 
risks of a loan contract can now be hedged on the market, utilizing interest rate 
swaps, foreign exchange transactions, credit default swaps and securitization. 
Securitized loans can often be pledged as collateral, thus facilitating new lending. 
And lending technology is evolving from one-to-one meetings between a loan 
officer and a borrower, at a bank branch, towards potentially disruptive 
technologies such as peer-to-peer lending, crowdfunding or digital wallet services. 
This book studies the interaction between traditional and modern banking and the 
economic benefits and costs of this new financial ecosystem, by relying on recent 
empirical research in banking and finance and exploring the effects of increased 
financial sophistication on a particular dimension of the loan contract. 

 

9 Between Survival and Status: The Counter-hegemonic Geopolitics of Iran/ 
Saraswat, Deepika-- Macmillan Publishers Indian Private Ltd: Chennai, 2022; 
vi,212p. 

52060 

 
This book explores how the Islamic and revolutionary identity of Iran has been 
(re)produced in the geopolitical discourse of Iranian state elites over forty years 
from the Islamic Revolution in 1979 to 2019. The point of departure for this book 
is that forty years since its foundation, the Islamic Republic of Iran has pursued a 
counter-hegemonic geopolitics steeped in the Islamic ideology articulated by its 
founder Ayatollah Khomeini. This counter-hegemonic geopolitics has been 
successful in realising its overarching goal of preserving Iran’s unique 
religiopolitical system and making Iran an indispensable regional power while 
challenging and transforming the US-dominated order in West Asia. Using critical 
geopolitics, the book tries to understand how the transformation of Shi‘i Islam into 
a religiopolitical ideology of the Islamic Revolution and the organizing principle of 
the Islamic Republic led to the emergence of new religiopolitical imagination (s) of 
Iran. In foregrounding the religious and postcolonial underpinnings of Iranian 
geopolitics, the study focuses on the foreign policy discourse and also looks into 
discourses belonging to the ‘domestic’ domain. It examines how dominant 
geopolitical imaginaries of the Islamic Republic and the West as the hegemonic 
‘other’ have been constructed, contested, and reworked by different political 
factions as well as a civil society over the last four decades. The book will be useful 
for both specialists and students interested in the field of critical geopolitics as well 
as Iranian and West Asian Studies. 

 



8 
 

10 Beyond Public Policy: A Public Action Languages Approach/ Kevin Spink, Peter-- 
Edward Elgar Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2019; 256p. 

52090 

 
The book offers a framework for analyzing the different "languages" that are used 
in public policy discourse and explores the implications of these languages for 
policy-making and public action. The authors argue that public policy is not simply 
a matter of technical expertise or bureaucratic procedures, but is instead shaped 
by a complex set of social and political forces. They propose a new approach to 
public policy analysis that takes into account the multiple perspectives and 
interests that are involved in policy-making, and that recognizes the importance of 
language and communication in shaping policy outcomes. The book is organized 
into four main parts. The first part provides an introduction to the public action 
languages approach and explains the key concepts and theoretical foundations of 
the framework. The second part explores the different languages that are used in 
public policy discourse, including economic, legal, political, and cultural languages. 
The third part of the book applies the public action language approach to a series 
of case studies, examining how different policy issues are framed and debated in 
different languages. The authors analyze a range of policy areas, including 
environmental policy, health care policy, and immigration policy, and demonstrate 
how the public action language approach can provide new insights into these 
complex policy debates. The final part of the book discusses the implications of 
the public action language approach for policy-making and public action. The 
authors argue that a better understanding of the different languages that are used 
in public policy discourse can help to promote more effective and inclusive policy-
making, and can help to bridge the gap between different stakeholders and interest 
groups. 

 

11 Deglobalization 2.0: Trade and Openness During the Great Depression and the 
Great Recession/ Bergeijk, Peter A. G. van,-- Edward Elgar Publishing Limited: 
Cheltenham, 2019; ix,204p. 

52074 

 
The title deglobalization 2.0 explores the key drivers of reactionary movements. 
From the 'Make America Great Again' movement in the US to Continental 
European populism, Peter van Bergeijk explains the critical catalysts of anti-
globalization sentiment. Through a historical lens, this book draws out similarities 
and differences between contemporary developments and the economic crises of 
the 1930s, offering a unique understanding of the political and economic drivers of 
deglobalization. Focusing on wealth inequality, social uncertainty and international 
competition for economic supremacy, van Bergeijk examines and offers answers 
for the lacunae in the globalization debate. Provocative, insightful and accessible, 
this book confronts the deglobalization issue as a matter of real urgency and is 
thus vital reading for policymakers and managers working in international affairs 
and economic relations. It also offers guidance for academics in international 
economics and relations moving into the uncharted territory of deglobalization 
processes. 

 

12 Developing Creative Thinking Skills: An Introduction for Learners/ Hokanson, 
Brad-- Routledge: New York, 2018; vi,138p. 

52081 

 
This title is Based on over fifteen years of groundbreaking research, Developing 
Creative Thinking Skills helps learners demonstrably increase their creative 
thinking skills. Focusing on divergent thinking, twelve inventive chapters build 
one's capacity to generate a wide range of ideas, both as an individual and as a 

 



9 
 

collaborator. This innovative textbook outlines a semester-long structure for the 
development of creative thinking skills and can easily be utilized as a self-directed 
format for those learning outside of the classroom. Readers are stimulated to 
maximize their creativity through active exercises, challenges to personal limits 
and assumptions, and ideas that can help create powerful habits of variance. 

13 Developing the Circular Water Economy/ Brears, Robert C-- Palgrave Macmillan: 
New Zealand, 2020; x,221p. 

52075 

 
This book presents new research on policy innovations that promote the 
development of the circular water economy. In contrast to the linear economy, the 
circular water economy promotes the reduction of water consumption, reuse of 
water, and recovery of resources from wastewater to not only increase resilience 
to climate change but also reduce greenhouse gas emissions resulting from the 
provision of water and wastewater-related services. Providing a series of in-depth 
case studies of important locations in differing climates around the globe that have 
implemented a variety of policy innovations to develop the circular water economy, 
this book is a valuable resource for water and resource conservation managers, 
policymakers, international companies and organisations interested in the circular 
economy, environmental NGOs, researchers, as well as graduate and 
undergraduate students. 

 

14 Economic and Financial Integration in South Asia: A Contemporary Perspective/ 
Sehgal, Sanjay,-- Routledge: New York, 2021; xvi,197p. 

52071 

 
This book analyses the current state and potential of economic and financial 
integration in South Asia, which has emerged as one of the most dynamic regions 
of the world. It looks at how regional convergences and cooperation would 
reinforce ties amongst the diverse economies of South Asia in the changing global 
economic landscape. Drawing on empirical research, the book looks at the degree 
of economic and financial integration in South Asia, which according to the World 
Bank includes the least integrated regions in the world, and explores the 
fundamental factors that drive integration amongst these countries. It offers 
important insights into the financial landscape of the region, as well as the 
dynamics of the interlinkages in the banking system, the stock markets, and the 
debt markets. The book examines the role of bilateral trade in augmenting regional 
economic ties, the growth opportunities these will foster, and the major challenges 
and roadblocks for the leaders of the region. It also provides an overview of China's 
role in South Asia's financial integration and the interdependence of these 
economies for economic opportunities, macroeconomic and financial stability, 
jobs, sustainable growth, and inclusive development. Detailed and insightful, this 
book will be of great interest to investors and regional policymakers. It will also be 
of interest to researchers and students of economics, public and foreign policy, 
finance, international relations, and South Asia studies. 

 

15 Empowering People: Insights From a Local Experiment in Participatory Planning/ 
Parameswaran, M.P-- Daanish Books: New Delhi, 2005; 208p. 

52051 

 
The book tells about the 73rd and 74th Amendments of the constitution of India 
opened up new opportunities for the devolution of powers to Panchayati Raj 
institutions. Kerala attempted a novel programme the `Peoples Plan Campaign` in 
1996. A few months before this, the integrated rural technology centre, a research 
wing of the Kerala Sastra Sahitya Parishad initiated an Action Research 

 



10 
 

Programme in five panchayats to evolve a set of models of participatory planning 
for sustainable development and to create micro-level organisational structures to 
carry out them. 

16 Energy Economics: Concepts, Issues, Markets and Governance/ Bhattacharyya, 
Subhes C-- Springer: United Kingdom, 2019; xxi,849p. 

52076 

 
This book provides an updated and expanded overview of basic concepts of 
energy economics and explains how simple economic tools can be used to 
analyse contemporary energy issues in the light of recent developments, such as 
the Paris Agreement, the UN Sustainable Development Goals and new 
technological developments in the production and use of energy. The new edition 
is divided into four parts covering concepts, issues, markets, and governance. 
Although the content has been thoroughly revised and rationalised to reflect the 
current state of knowledge, it retains the main features of the first edition, namely 
accessibility, research-informed presentation, and extensive use of charts, tables 
and worked examples. This easily accessible reference book allows readers to 
gain the skills required to understand and analyse complex energy issues from an 
economic perspective. It is a valuable resource for students and researchers in the 
field of energy economics, as well as interested readers with an interdisciplinary 
background. 

 

17 Environmental Policy, Sustainability and Welfare: An Economic Analysis/ 
Aronsson, Thomas-- Edward Elgar Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2018; 
200p. 

52086 

 
This comprehensive and accessible textbook addresses important relationships 
between economics and environmental policy, especially highlighting the role of 
taxation. It also connects environmental policy to social accounting by describing 
how measures of welfare and sustainable development depend on whether 
policies successfully internalize market failures. The authors discuss how the 
modern literature on environmental taxation and tradable permits has evolved. 
Environmental taxation is examined from a purely corrective perspective, and as 
part of a broader system of optimal taxation that reflects distributional objectives. 
Cost-benefit rules of environmental policy reforms are also examined in various 
contexts. Key features include:? Examination of optimal tax policy in static and 
dynamic general equilibrium models with environmental externalities? 
Examination of cost-benefit rules for environmental policy reforms? Essential 
historical background to the modern literature on environmental policy? Discussion 
of measures of welfare and sustainable development? Environmental policy from 
a fiscal federalism perspective. This textbook will be essential reading for those 
studying environmental economics and environmental policy, working effectively 
as both an in-depth supplementary text in general courses on environmental 
economics and a strong main source for environmental policy courses. 

 

18 From Ownership to Access: Leveraging the Digital Paradigm/ Debal C. Kar, 
P.K.Jain, Parveen Babbar (ed.)-- Synergy Books Of India: New Delhi, 2016; 251p. 

52070 

 
The adoption of digital technologies continues to transform how libraries approach 
innovation. libraries around the world are adapting and rethinking their strategies 
and best practices for the front end of innovation in presence of these 
transformational technologies. with the changing times, social interaction is 

 



11 
 

becoming a powerful primal force behind the shifting preferences driving a 
preference for experiencing access over owning. 

19 Gandhi and the World/ Nutan Kapoor Mahawar, Dhrubajyoti Bhattacharjee(ed.)-- 
Macmillan Publishers Indian Private Ltd: Chennai, 2022; ix,342p. 

52059 

 
The Gandhian ideas and philosophy have had an undeniably towering influence 
and manifestation in modern history, both in India and the World. Gandhi has 
continued to inspire generations of social activists, political leaders, and thinkers 
across the social, political, economic, and environmental spectrum in different 
geographies. Gandhi’s relevance has stood the test of time in India through 
generations and has also traversed the length and breadth of the world. 

 

20 Gender, School and Society/ Bhargava, Mahesh | Pandey, Ranjana-- Rakhi 
Prakashan Pvt. Ltd.: Agra, 2017; xvi,270p. 

52069 

 
This book provides a broad and thorough introduction to gender issues in India. It 
is intended primarily as a core text for use in courses in universities, colleges and 
tertiary-level educational institutions. It presents a systematic description of the 
gender issues and other aspects, which will serve as a foundation for students or 
anyone setting out on a career as a teacher or educator. For this book, gender 
discrimination encompasses all aspects of gender issues, from gender inequality 
to violence. 

 

21 Gendering Legislative Behaviour: Institutional Constraints and Collaboration/ 
Barnes, Tiffany D-- Cambridge University Press: New York, 2016; xiii,274p. 

52091 

 
In democracies, power is obtained via competition. Yet, as women gain access to 
parliaments in record numbers, worldwide collaboration appears to be on the rise. 
This is puzzling: why, if politicians can secure power through competition, would 
we observe collaboration in Congress? Using evidence from 200 interviews with 
politicians from Argentina and a novel dataset from 23 Argentine legislative 
chambers over 18 years, Gendering Legislative Behavior reexamines traditional 
notions of competitive democracy by evaluating patterns of collaboration among 
legislators. Although only the majority can secure power via competition, all 
legislators - particularly those who do not have power - can influence the policy-
making process through collaboration. Tiffany D. Barnes argues that as women 
have limited access to formal and informal political power, they collaborate more 
than men to influence policy-making. Despite the benefits of collaboration, patterns 
of collaboration vary among women because different legislative contexts either 
facilitate or constrain women's collaboration. 

 

22 In Flight From Conflict and Violence: Unhcrs Consultation on Refugee Status and 
Other Forms of International Protection/ Volker Turk, Alice Edwards, Cornelis 
Wouters(ed.)-- Cambridge University Press: New York, 2017; 267p. 

52092 

 
The impact of violence and conflict on refugee status determination and 
international protection is a key developing field. Given the contemporary 
dynamics of armed conflict, how to interpret and apply the refugee definitions at 
global and regional levels is increasingly relevant to governmental policy-makers, 
decision-makers, legal practitioners, academics and students. This book will 
provide a comprehensive analysis of the global and regional refugee instruments 
as they apply to claimants in flight from situations of armed violence and conflict, 

 



12 
 

exploring their interrelationship and how they are interpreted and applied (or 
should be applied). As part of a broader United Nations High Commissioner for 
Refugees project to develop guidelines on the interpretation and application of 
international refugee law instruments to claimants fleeing armed conflict and other 
situations of violence, it includes contributions from leading scholars and 
practitioners in this field as well as emerging authors with specific expertise. 

23 Integrating Higher Education and Employability: Issues, Challenges; 
Opportunities/ R.K Mittal, Monika kulshreshtha (ed.)-- Kunal books: New Delhi, 
2017; xv,208p. 

52068 

 
This book develops the idea of the Indian education system is the largest in the 
world in terms of the number of colleges and institutions and students. It is ironic 
fact that Indian higher education is running through a turbulent phase. Our current 
educational system is so complex that it is burdening the students with the subject 
and theories that are not applicable in the present arena and are not even able to 
inculcate in them the required skills that our economy needs for the future. The 
system today is not able to provide any opportunity to the students. The Industry 
today needs an exact fit for them with the right blend of knowledge, skills and 
abilities. They expect that students coming out of college should be industry ready. 
Companies today are not interested in spending either money or time on 
developing the basic skills required for the jobs. Most recruiters expect that along 
with the core competence, the candidates should have a good command of 
communication skills as they have to deal with a wide variety of clients every day. 

 

24 International Trade Finance/ Bhogal, Tarsem-- Palgrave MacMillan: United 
Kingdom, 2019; xxx,354p. 

52077 

 
This book addresses key topics relating to international trade; letters of credit 
mechanism, collections of bills, trade customs and practice. Dealing with 
complicated implementation issues in a forthright and comprehensive fashion is 
an essential tool for navigating the procedures of international trade finance. 

 

25 Interpreting Globalisation: Perspectives in International Relations/ Rajen Harshé 
(ed.)-- Rawat Publications: Jaipur, 2004; 276p. 

52052 

 
This volume brings together fresh perspectives from Indian and Russian scholars 
as they interpret the relationship between globalisation and international relations. 
By anchoring their analyses around the changing status of the nation-state, the 
contributors unravel a mélange of complex, mutually contradictory and multiple 
social processes that operate, simultaneously, at the national, regional and 
transnational levels in a globalising world. In the process, they unveil and reflect 
on the uneasy co-existence of the movements towards global integration through 
communication networks, finance, technologies and trade with the contrary trends 
towards disintegration built around the resurgence of local issues and regional 
identities that undermine the very existence of the nation-state. On a broad canvas 
of inquiry, the contributors handle significant themes concerning security, civil 
society, international trade, regional cooperation, regional identities and capitalism 
to untangle the relationship between globalisation and international relations 

 

 



13 
 

26 Introduction to Econometrics/ Stock, James H.-- Pearson Education: India, 2018; 
836p. 

52078 

 
The book then covers a range of topics in econometrics, including time series 
analysis, panel data analysis, and instrumental variables regression. Stock also 
discusses issues related to model selection and specification, such as the bias-
variance tradeoff and overfitting. Throughout the book, Stock emphasizes the 
importance of understanding the economic theory behind the data being analyzed, 
and provides numerous examples and case studies to illustrate how econometric 
methods can be used to answer specific economic questions. The book is 
designed for undergraduate and graduate students in economics and related 
fields, as well as for researchers and practitioners who use econometric methods 
in their work. It is written in a clear and accessible style, with numerous examples 
and exercises to reinforce the concepts presented. 

 

27 Managing the Risks of Extreme Events and Disasters to Advance Climate Change 
Adaption: Special Report of the Intergovernmental Panel on Climate Change/ 
edited by Christopher B. Field ... [et al.].-- Cambridge University Press: New York, 
2012; x,582p. 

52067 

 
This book tells about us extreme weather and climate events, interacting with 
exposed and vulnerable human and natural systems, can lead to disasters. This 
Special Report explores the challenge of understanding and managing the risks of 
climate extremes to advance climate change adaptation. Weather- and climate-
related disasters have social as well as physical dimensions. As a result, changes 
in the frequency and severity of the physical events affect disaster risk, but so do 
the spatially diverse and temporally dynamic patterns of exposure and 
vulnerability. Some types of extreme weather and climate events have increased 
in frequency or magnitude, but populations and assets at risk have also increased, 
with consequences for disaster risk. Opportunities for managing risks of weather- 
and climate-related disasters exist or can be developed at any scale, local to 
international. Some strategies for effectively managing risks and adapting to 
climate change involve adjustments to current activities. Others require 
transformation or fundamental change. 

 

28 Misreading Law Misreading Democracy/ Nourse, Victoria-- Harvard University 
Press: United Kingdom, 2016; 272p. 

52093 

 
The book argues that the dominant legal theories and practices in the US have led 
to a "misreading" of both law and democracy, with significant implications for the 
protection of individual rights and the functioning of democratic institutions. This 
misguided pedagogy, says Victoria Nourse, undercuts the core of legal practice. It 
may even threaten the continued functioning of American democracy, as contempt 
for the legislature becomes entrenched in legal education and judicial opinions. 
Misreading Law, Misreading Democracy turns a spotlight on lawyers’ and judges’ 
pervasive ignorance about how Congress makes law. Victoria Nourse not only 
offers a critique but proposes reforming the way lawyers learn how to interpret 
statutes by teaching the legislative process. Statutes are legislative decisions, just 
as judicial opinions are decisions. Her approach, legislative decision theory, 
reverse-engineers the legislative process to simplify the task of finding Congress’s 
meanings when statutes are ambiguous. This theory revolutionizes how we 
understand legislative history―not as an attempt to produce some vague notion 
of legislative intent but as a surgical strike for the best evidence of democratic 

 



14 
 

context. Countering the academic view that the legislative process is irrational and 
unseemly, Nourse makes a forceful argument that lawyers must be educated 
about the basic procedures that define how Congress operates today. Lawmaking 
is a sequential process with political winners and losers. If lawyers and judges do 
not understand this, they may well embrace the meanings of those who opposed 
legislation rather than those who supported it, making legislative losers into judicial 
winners, and standing democracy on its head. 

29 Negotiating Climate Change: A Forensic Analysis/ Kellow, Aynsley J.-- Edward 
Elgar Publishing Limited: United Kingdom, 2018; 192p. 

52087 

 
This book examines how an error in global meta-policy set climate change 
negotiations on an unproductive course. The decision to base negotiations on the 
Montreal Protocol and overlook the importance of interests, it argues, 
institutionalised an approach doomed to fail. By analysing interests, science and 
norms in the process, and the neglect of ‘interactive unilateralism, learning was 
delayed until the more promising Paris Agreement was finally concluded, only to 
encounter a Trump Presidency, which (ironically) might offer further learning 
opportunities. 

 

30 Productivity and the Pandemic: Challenges and Insights From Covid-19/ Philip 
McCann (Professor of Urban and Regional Economics, University of Sheffield, UK) 
Tim Vorley (Pro Vice-Chancellor and Dean,-- Edward Elgar Publishing Limited: 
United Kingdom, 2021; xxi,305p. 

52089 

 
This forward-thinking book examines the potential impacts of the Covid-19 
pandemic on productivity. Productivity and the Pandemic feature 21 chapters 
authored by 46 experts, examining different aspects of how the pandemic is likely 
to impact the economy, society and governance in the medium- and long term. 
Drawing on a range of empirical evidence, analytical arguments and new 
conceptual insights, the book challenges our thinking on many dimensions. With 
a keen focus on place, firms, production factors and institutions, the chapters 
highlight how the pre-existing challenges to productivity have been variously 
exacerbated and mitigated by the pandemic and point out ways forward for 
appropriate policy-thinking in response to the crisis. An important read for scholars 
and students interested in the impact of the pandemic, this book will also be an 
invigorating read for economists and policy-makers looking for more information 
on how the pandemic and resulting economic recession is affecting productivity 

 

31 Reorienting Educational Efforts for Sustainable Development: Experiences From 
South Asia/ Rajeswari Namagiri Gorana, Preeti Rawat Kanaujia(ed.)-- Springer: 
Netherlands, 2016; 205p. 

52082 

 
The book tells about the Education in South Asia has a renewed agenda which 
can enable societies to leapfrog development that is sustainable such that the 
individual is prepared for his/her involvement, responsibility and commitment to 
local and global discussions of our common future. This book on South Asia will 
focus on initiatives under the Education for Sustainable Development (ESD) 
umbrella and discuss the challenges, opportunities, issues and strategies in the 
countries of the region. It presents these initiatives of Environmental 
Education/ESD vis-à-vis the administrative, economic, social, cultural and 
ecological realities of each country at various levels of policy, planning, 
implementation and evaluation. The discussions in this book extend beyond formal 

 



15 
 

education systems like schools, higher education, and pre-service and in-service 
teacher preparation to community education and education initiatives 
conceptualized with the goal of sustainability. All initiatives will demonstrate how 
each country at its own pace contributes to moving ESD from the periphery to the 
core of education initiatives 

32 Roads, Winds, Spices in the Western Indian Ocean: The Memory and Geopolitics 
of Maritime Heritage/ Nutan Kapoor Mahawar, Pragya Pandey (ed.)-- Macmillan 
Publishers Indian Private Ltd: Chennai, 2022; x, 262p. 

52057 

 
The importance of this book's broad maritime activities across the Indian Ocean in 
fostering and sustaining numerous ancient great civilizations is well documented. 
The Indian subcontinent is central to the Indian Ocean which has been integral to 
India’s long and rich maritime tradition. These historical and cultural maritime 
exchanges in the Indian Ocean region have been re-imagined and re-interpreted 
in different manners over periods. Maritime geopolitics is a reality of current times. 
The rising salience of the Indo-Pacific, along with geopolitical contestation in the 
region, has brought major global attention to the Indian Ocean as a key strategic 
arena. An understanding of historical transnational connectivity, intellectual 
exchanges, interconnected histories and traditions through maritime heritage, 
museums, naval history and linkages between such connections with 
contemporary geopolitics is, therefore, pertinent. The book attempts to reorient the 
dominant narratives with an interdisciplinary approach to explore and understand 
various identities, routes, and sites with a focus on the Western Indian Ocean 
region, by offering perspectives of a multidisciplinary group of academics, 
policymakers, diplomats, archaeologists, and museum and heritage experts. 

 

33 Rural Credit and Financial Penetration in Himachal Pradesh/ Verma, Satish-- 
Centre for Research in Rural and Industrial Development: Chandigarh, 2019; 
xxi,215p. 

52065 

 
In this book banking in Himachal Pradesh though remains mostly rudimentary yet 
it has expanded immensely particularly in the rural areas reducing the rural-urban 
disparities. People in the state are credit shy. But, they have exhibited a high order 
of credit discipline. Non-institutional sources, in particular friends and relatives, 
play a dominant role in the rural credit market in the state. These and several other 
issues, using the field survey data, have been comprehensively analysed in this 
book. In addition, the book fills the void in the scant literature on banking in 
Himachal Pradesh. 

 

34 Teaching Design and Technology Creatively/ Clare Benson and Suzanne 
Lawson(ed.)-- Routledge: New York, 2017; xv,184p. 

52083 

 
The book is aimed at teachers, teacher trainers, and educational researchers who 
are interested in enhancing creativity and innovation in the classroom. Teaching 
Design and Technology Creatively is a stimulating source of guidance for busy 
trainees and practising teachers. Grounded in the latest research, it offers a wealth 
of suggestions to foster creative development in D&T and supports teachers in 
providing their students with more authentic, enjoyable experiences. Providing a 
wealth of ready-to-use ideas for creative lessons, key topics covered include 
Understanding links between D&T and creativity Creating a foundation for D&T in 
the early years Using objects, books and real-life contexts as imaginative starting 
points Developing designerly thinking Making the most of construction kits Helping 

 



16 
 

children draw to develop their ideas Encouraging dialogic talk in D&T to drive 
learning Exploring food as a creative resource Practical approaches to embedding 
IT and programming in the curriculum Taking learning outside the classroom. 
Teaching Design and Technology Creatively provides practical teaching 
suggestions to ensure teachers of all levels understand how to teach for creativity. 
It shows how learning experiences in D&T have the potential to extend children's 
technological knowledge and promote problem-solving and evaluation skills. 
Drawing on examples from real-world projects, this text is invaluable for all those 
who wish to engage students in D&T and encourage creative classroom practice. 
"Packed full of practical ideas, Teaching Design and Technology Creatively is a 
stimulating source of guidance for busy trainees and practising teachers. 
Grounded in the latest research, it offers a wealth of suggestions to foster creative 
development in D&T and supports teachers in providing their students with more 
authentic, enjoyable experiences. Providing a wealth of ready-to-use ideas for 
creative lessons, key topics covered include Understanding links between D&T 
and creativity Creating a foundation for D&T in the early years Using objects, 
books and real-life contexts as imaginative starting points Developing designerly 
thinking Making the most of construction kits Helping children draw to develop their 
ideas Encouraging dialogic talk in D&T to drive learning Exploring food as a 
creative resource Practical approaches to embedding IT and programming in the 
curriculum Taking learning outside the classroom. Teaching Design and 
Technology Creatively provides practical teaching suggestions to ensure teachers 
of all levels understand how to teach for creativity. It shows how learning 
experiences in D&T have the potential to extend children's technological 
knowledge and promote problem-solving and evaluation skills. Drawing on 
examples from real-world projects, this text is invaluable for all those who wish to 
engage students in D&T and encourage creative classroom practice. 

35 The Challenge of Development: Displacement in Nagaland 1947-2010/ 
Fernandes, Walter-- North-Eastern Social Research Centre: Assam, 2017; 
xiii,288p. 

52062 

 
The book studies the extent of land acquisition and displacement from 1947-2010 
in Nagaland, and its impact on the people affected and proposes a development 
paradigm that can combine economic growth and infrastructure building with 
people’s development. 

 

36 The Cultural Revolution on Trial: Mao and the Gang of Four/ Cook, Alexander C.-
- Cambridge University Press: United Kingdom, 2016; xv,277p. 

52094 

 
The book is about Cultural Revolution leaders, including Mao's widow and her 
Gang of Four, which was the signal event in China's post-Mao transition. In its 
wake, Chinese socialism emerged from the rubble of the Cultural Revolution to 
create the China that we know today. This spectacular show trial was a curious 
example of transitional justice, marking a break from the trauma of the past, a shift 
to the present era of reform, and a blueprint for building a better future. In this 
groundbreaking reconstruction of the most famous trial in Chinese history, Alex 
Cook shows how the event laid the cornerstone for a new model of socialist justice; 
at the same time, a comparison of official political and legal sources with works of 
popular literature reveals the conflicted cultural dimensions of this justice. The 
result, Cook argues, saved Chinese socialism as the ruling ideology, but at the 
cost of its revolutionary soul 

 



17 
 

37 The Harambee Factor: India Africa Economic and Development Partnership/ 
Singh, Gurjit-- Macmillan Publishers Indian Private Ltd: Chennai, 2022; xvi,433p. 

52061 

 
This book discusses African research, focusing on India's relations with the 
continent. Yet, a thorough analysis of India's increasing engagement with Africa in 
the 21st century is lacking. At the ICWA, it was the endeavour to promote a deeper 
understanding and assessment of India’s outreach to Africa. This had attained 
unprecedentedly high attention since the first India-Africa Summit in 2008. Two 
more summits followed in 2011 and 2015. The fourth summit was postponed due 
to the pandemic. This interregnum was a useful time to assess the vast 
engagement that India had undertaken with Africa. Ambassador Gurjit Singh was 
uniquely placed to make this assessment having had two assignments in Africa 
and served as head of Africa divisions in the MEA on two different occasions. He 
was an integral part of the teams, which established and conducted the first two 
summits with Africa. ICWA sought to seek fuller details of India’s economic and 
development cooperation with Africa. Often the relationship with Africa’s other 
partners is widely discussed and documented. The recent India-Africa 
engagement lacked integrated scholarship. Given Ambassador Gurjit Singh’s 
deep knowledge and familiarity with the India-Africa partnership, he has written 
this book with a rare passion. The book represents a collection of his own 
experience, interviews with participating entities and his engagement with African 
and Indian businessmen, and academics. institutional leaders and the like. This 
book is intended to serve as a major source of information and perspective on 
India’s African engagement in the 21st century. 

 

38 The Heart of the Constitution: How the Bill of Rights Became the Bill of Rights/ 
Magliocca, Gerard N.,-- Oxford University Press: New York, 2018; xii,235p. 

52095 

 
This book is an untold story of the most celebrated part of the Constitution. Until 
the twentieth century, few Americans called the first ten constitutional 
amendments drafted by James Madison in 1789 and ratified by the states in 1791 
the Bill of Rights. Even more surprising, when people finally started doing so 
between the Spanish-American War and World War II, the Bill of Rights was 
usually invoked to justify increasing rather than restricting the authority of the 
federal government. President Franklin D. Roosevelt played a key role in that 
development, first by using the Bill of Rights to justify the expansion of national 
regulation under the New Deal, and then by transforming the Bill of Rights into a 
patriotic rallying cry against Nazi Germany. It was only after the Cold War began 
that the Bill of Rights took on its modern form as the most powerful symbol of the 
limits on government power. These are just some of the revelations about the Bill 
of Rights in Gerard Magliocca's The Heart of the Constitution. For example, we 
are accustomed to seeing the Bill of Rights at the end of the Constitution, but 
Madison wanted to put them in the middle of the document. Why was his plan 
rejected and what impact did that have on constitutional law? Today we also 
venerate the first ten amendments as the Bill of Rights, but many Supreme Court 
opinions say that only the first eight or first nine amendments. Why was that and 
why did that change? The Bill of Rights that emerges from Magliocca's fresh 
historical examination is a living text that means something different for each 
generation and reflects the great ideas of the Constitution--individual freedom, 
democracy, states' rights, judicial review, and national power in times of crisis. 

 



18 
 

39 The Impact of Climate Policy on Environmental and Economic Performance: 
Evidence From Sweden/ Färe, Rolf,-- Routledge: New York, 2017; xii,145p. 

52088 

 
The book tells about Sweden has a long history of ambitious environmental, 
energy and climate policies. Due to the large amount of data available, it is 
possible to perform a statistically sound analysis and assess long-term changes in 
productivity, efficiency, and technological development. The data at hand together 
with Sweden's ambitious energy and climate policy provides a unique opportunity 
to shed light on pertinent policy issues. The Impact of Climate Policy on 
Environmental and Economic Performance answers several key questions: What 
is the effect of the CO2 tax on the environmental performance and profitability of 
firms? Does including emissions in the productivity measurement of the industrial 
firm matter? Did the introduction of the EU ETS spur technological development in 
the Swedish industrial firm? What air pollutant is most inhibiting production when 
regulated? Being aware and learning from the Swedish case can be very relevant 
for countries that are in the process of shaping their climate policy. This book is of 
great importance to researchers and policymakers who are interested in 
environmental economics, industrial economics and climate change. 

 

40 The Mobilities Paradox: A Critical Analysis/ Korstanje, Maximiliano E.-- Edward 
Elgar Publishing Limited: Cheltenham, 2018; v,174p. 

52079 

 
The Mobilities Paradox: A Critical Analysis asks how the mobilities paradigm, 
arguably one of the most influential theoretical innovations of the 21st century, 
holds up against the empirical realities of a deeply unequal world. Korstanje's 
provocative analysis pairs a sweeping overview of the theoretical landscape with 
specific instances of tourism, terrorism, hospitality, automobility, digital 
technologies, and non-places to put mobilities theory to the test.' - Jennie Germann 
Molz, College of the Holy Cross, US The theory of mobilities has gained great 
recognition and traction over recent decades, illustrating not only the influence of 
mobilities in daily life but also the rise and expansion of globalization worldwide. 
But what if this sense of mobility is an ideological bubble that provides the illusion 
of freedom whilst limiting our mobility or even keeping us immobile? This book 
reviews the strengths and weaknesses of the mobilities paradigm and reminds us 
that today only a small percentage of the world's population travel internationally. 
In doing so the author's insightful analysis constructs a bridge between Marxism 
and Cultural theory. Offering a critical discussion of the theory of mobilities, the 
book explores the concept in the context of colonialism, nation-states, 
consumption, globalization, fear and terrorism. This unique book presents an 
alternative viewpoint that is vital reading for cultural theorists, sociologists, 
anthropologists and Marxist scholars seeking a different understanding of the 
theory of mobilities. 

 

41 The Muslim Brotherhood and the West: A History of Enmity and Engagement/ 
Frampton, Martyn-- The Belknap press of Harvard university press: Cambridge, 
Massachusetts, 2018; 672p. 

52098 

 
The book's first comprehensive history of the relationship between the world's 
largest Islamist movement and the Western powers that have dominated the 
Middle East for the past century: Britain and the United States. In the decades 
since the Brotherhood emerged in Egypt in the 1920s, the movement's notion of 
"the West" has remained central to its worldview and a key driver of its behaviour. 
From its founding, the Brotherhood stood opposed to the British Empire and 

 



19 
 

Western cultural influence more broadly. As British power gave way to America, 
the Brotherhood's leaders, committed to a vision of more authentic Islamic 
societies, oscillated between anxiety or paranoia about the West and the need to 
engage with it. Western officials, for their part, struggled to understand the 
Brotherhood, unsure whether to shun the movement as one of dangerous 
"fanatics" or to embrace it as a moderate and inevitable part of the region's political 
scene. Too often, diplomats failed to view the movement on its terms, preferring 
to impose their external agendas and obsessions. 

42 The Politics of Ethnicity in India, Nepal and China/ Marine Carrin, Pralay Kanungo, 
Gérard Toffin(ed.)-- Primus Books: New Delhi, 2014; vi,343p. 

52066 

 
This book reviews the social, cultural and political processes that have shaped 
indigenous societies in India, Nepal and China in recent years. Ethnic minorities, 
legally recognized in India and Nepal, have emerged as powerful groups 
influencing the political imagery in both these countries. Nepal, inspired by India, 
is now looking at institutionalizing procedures to integrate the indigenous people 
as citizens, paving way for asymmetrical federalism, where federal units are given 
special powers. In India, the threat of ethnic conflict has driven the Indian state to 
recognize new states and form autonomous district councils. While India and 
Nepal acknowledge, to some extent, the emergence of the minorities, i.e. 
adivasi/janjati as political actors, China promotes the economic development of 
minorities and directs them towards modernization. This volume discusses these 
issues to grasp the reformulation of identities influenced by cultural strategies of 
empowerment 

 

43 The Teesta on the Run: Development-induced Displacement in Sikkim, 1975-
2010/ Fernandes, Walter-- North-Eastern Social Research Centre: Assam, 2016; 
352p. 

52064 

 
The present publication is meant to be a contribution to the debate on development 
and displacement that is linked to it. Most decision-makers view development only 
as economic growth and building infrastructure and consider displacement linked 
to it sad but inevitable. On the other side, those who want inclusive development 
hold that economic and social growth should go hand in hand and that one cannot 
be sacrificed for the other. 

 

44 The Welfare State Revisited/ José Antonio Ocampo and Joseph E. Stiglitz (ed.)-- 
Columbia University Press: New York, 2010; xxiii,384p. 

52080 

 
The book is a collection of essays that examines the past, present, and future of 
the welfare state. The book features contributions from leading scholars in the field 
of economics, political science, and sociology. The Welfare State Revisited takes 
on major debates about social well-being, considering the merits of universal 
versus targeted policies; responses to market failures; integrating welfare and 
economic development; and how welfare states around the world have changed 
since the neoliberal turn. Contributors offer prescriptions for how to respond to the 
demands generated by demographic changes, the changing role of the family, new 
features of labour markets, the challenges of ageing societies, and technological 
change. They consider how strengthening or weakening social protection 
programs affects inequality, suggesting ways to facilitate the spread of effective 
welfare states throughout the world, especially in developing countries. Presenting 
new insights into the functions the welfare state can fulfil and how to design a more 

 



20 
 

efficient and more equitable system, The Welfare State Revisited is essential 
reading on the most discussed issues in social welfare today. 

45 Transmitting Rights: International Organizations and the Diffusion of Human 
Rights Practices/ Greenhill, Brian,-- Oxford University Press: New York, 2015; 
x,194p. 

52096 

 
The book constructs the structures that drive the global diffusion of human rights 
norms, Brian Greenhill argues that we need to look beyond institutions that are 
explicitly committed to human rights and instead focus on the dense web of 
international government organizations (IGOs)-some big, some small; some 
focused on human rights; some not-that has arisen in the last two generations. 
While most of these organizations have no direct connection to human rights 
issues, their participation in broader IGO networks has important implications for 
the human rights practices of their member states. Featuring a rigorous empirical 
analysis, Transmitting Rights shows that countries tend to adopt similar human 
rights practices to those of their IGO partners, whether for better or worse. 
Greenhill argues that IGOs constitute a tightly-woven fabric of ties between states 
and that this network provides an important channel through which states can 
influence the behaviour of others. Indeed, his analysis suggests that a policy of 
isolating "rogue" states is probably self-defeating given that this will reduce their 
exposure to some of the more positive IGO-based influences on their human 
rights. Greenhill's analysis of the role of IGOs in rights diffusion will not only 
increase our understanding of the international politics of human rights but will also 
reshape how we think about the role of international institutions in world politics. 

 

46 Tribal Heritage: An Overlooked Chapter of Indian History/ Misra, Promode Kumar-
- Aayu publications: New Delhi, 2018; xxvii,333p. 

52054 

 
The book is a product of lifelong research in Anthropology by its author. It provides 
a critique of the concept of tribe and shows that there was never a distinct category 
of the tribe in India. The people now known as a tribe have always been, like 
others, part of the regional set-up, of which forests have been an integral part. In 
India, forests were not simply vast stretches of wilderness but also places for 
retreat, introspection, learning and a storehouse of resources. People who lived 
close to nature supplied goods and services and were building blocks of the great 
cultural community of India. Tribes have values that are not only profound but also 
ultimate in sustainable development. They maintained their identity and thus 
contributed to the diversity of India, a key feature of its sustainability. 

 

47 Video-based Research in Education: Cross-disciplinary Perspectives/ Lihua Xu, 
George Aranda, Wanty Widjaja and David Clarke. (ed.)-- Routledge: New York, 
2019; xvii,284p. 

52084 

 
This book explores the ontological, epistemological, methodological, and ethical 
challenges associated with the different uses of video in research, ranging from 
video as a tool for investigating social interactions and for stimulating participants’ 
reflection, to the use of video for engaging varied communities and social groups 
in the process of teaching, learning and research. Each chapter presents the 
authors’ critical reflection on how the video was employed, the research decisions 
made, the methodological challenges faced, and the consequences of how 
educational practices were understood. As such, it illustrates a wide range of 
philosophical and theoretical standpoints concerning video-based research 

 



21 
 

approaches. This book will stimulate broad and rich discussion among education 
researchers who are interested in video research and contributes to advancing 
knowledge of the field; developing approaches to dealing with emergent ethical, 
theoretical, and methodological issues; and generating new protocols and 
guidelines for conducting video-based research across a variety of disciplinary 
areas in education. 

48 Water, Ecosystems and Society: A Confluence of Disciplines/ Bandyopadhyay, 
Jayanta-- SAGE Publications Pvt. Ltd.: New Delhi, 2009; xiv,191p. 

52053 

 
This book is an articulation of the much-needed paradigm shift in the knowledge 
base for water systems management. It discusses the ecological and socio-
economic dimensions of water, the inclusion of which in sustainable and integrated 
water systems management has become essential the world over. It is path-
breaking in terms of its conceptualisation since water management in India has 
traditionally been associated with the domain of engineering which tries to increase 
the quantity of water, to cater to the increasing needs of human settlements and 
demands from irrigation and industry. This work, however, conceives water 
management as an interdisciplinary subject that needs to be understood not in 
terms of engineering alone, but in terms of its economic, sociological and, of 
course, ecological dimensions. Water, Ecosystems and Society: A Confluence of 
Disciplines is an excellent guide to interdisciplinary knowledge on water. It draws 
attention to the ecological benefits of floods, the economic productivity of water 
systems and the feasibility of the proposed river-link project in India. It focuses on 
the need to recognise ecosystem services provided by rivers as well as the 
necessity of environmental flows in such a system. The book deals with emerging 
areas of research, by connecting ecology, economics and water management. It 
will be a compelling read for academicians and students working in the fields of 
geography and environment science, development economics, environmental 
sociology, ecology, integrated water management, and so on. 

 

49 When India Votes: The Dynamics of Successful Election Campaigning/ 
Jethwaney, Jaishri | kapur, Samir-- Rupa publication India pvt ltd: New Delhi, 2019; 
208p. 

52063 

 
The title has discussed about elections have always been festive occasions in 
liberal democracies, and India is no exception. Media becomes one of the most 
important players in elections because of its power of reach and agenda-setting. 
From one government-controlled television in India in 1984, to hundreds of news 
channels owned by various interest groups, a burgeoning print media, the coming 
of social media and the tiniest and most ‘lethal’ of mass-reach weapons, the mobile 
phone—all these have changed the way elections are now contested! The power 
of mass contact through rallies and public gatherings, reinforced by event-driven 
media channels and the power of digital media to reach out to the young audience, 
has redefined electioneering in India. When India Votes looks at the theoretical 
underpinnings of the relationship between democracy, mass media and election 
campaigning, as well as representative campaigns of the last three decades of the 
two major players, viz. the Congress and BJP. 

 

50 Women Heroes and Dalit Assertion in North India: Culture, Identity, and Politics/ 
Narayan, Badri-- SAGE Publications Pvt. Ltd.: New Delhi, 2006; 186p. 

52058 



22 
 

 
This book explores cultural repression in India and how it is overcome. It studies 
the burgeoning Dalit politics in North India and shows how Dalit women heroes 
(viranganas) of the 1857 Rebellion have emerged as symbols of Dalit assertion in 
Uttar Pradesh and are being used by the Bahujan Samaj Party (BSP) to build the 
image of its leader, Mayawati. It demonstrates how myths and memories of the 
role of Dalits in India's freedom struggle are employed for constructing identity and 
reconstructed for political mobilization. 

 

 

 

  



23 
 

Author Index 

Author S.No 

Abrol, Dinesh (ed.) 2 

Anderson, James A. 7 

Aronsson, Thomas 17 

Babbar, Parveen(ed.) 18 

Bandyopadhyay, Jayanta 48 

Barnes, Tiffany D 21 

Benson, Clare (ed.) 34 

Bergeijk, Peter A. G. van, 11 

Bhargava, Mahesh 20 

Bhattacharjee, Dhrubajyoti (ed.) 19 

Bhattacharyya, Subhes C 16 

Bhogal, Tarsem 24 

Bilan, Andrada 8 

Brears, Robert C 13 

Chaminade, Cristina 4 

Christopher B. Field (ed.) 27 

Clarke, David (ed.) 47 

Conca, Ken 6 

Cook, Alexander C. 36 

Edwards, Alice (ed.) 22 

Färe, Rolf 39 

Fernandes, Walter 35, 43 

Frampton, Martyn 41 

George Aranda (ed.) 47 

Gopakumar, K.M.(ed.) 2 

Gorana, Rajeswari Namagiri (ed.) 31 

Greenhill, Brian 45 

Hokanson, Brad 12 



24 
 

Hooker, John 5 

Jain, P.K.(ed.) 18 

Jethwaney, Jaishri 49 

Kanaujia, Preeti Rawat (ed.) 31 

Kanungo, Gerard Toffin (ed.) 42 

kapur, Samir 49 

Kar, Debal C. (ed.) 18 

Kathinka, Sinha-Kerkhoff (ed.)  1 

Kellow, Aynsley J. 29 

Kevin Spink, Peter 10 

Korstanje, Maximiliano E. 40 

kulshreshtha, Monika (ed.) 23 

Lihua, Xu (ed.) 47 

Magliocca, Gerard N. 38 

Mahawarm, Nutan Kapoor (ed.) 19, 32 

Marine Carrin, Pralay (ed.) 42 

McCann, Philip (ed.) 30 

Misra, Promode Kumar 46 

Mittal, R.K (ed.) 23 

Narayan, Badri 50 

Nourse, Victoria 28 

Ocampo, Jose Antonio (ed.) 44 

pandey, Pragya (ed.) 32 

Pandey, Ranjana 20 

Parameswaran, M.P 15 

Pierre, Jon 3 

Rajen Harshe (ed.) 25 

Sakthivel, Selvaraj (ed.) 2 

Saraswat, Deepika 9 

Sehgal, Sanjay, 14 



25 
 

Singh, Gurjit 37 

Stiglitz, Joseph E. (ed.) 44 

Stock, James H. 26 

Suzanne Lawson (ed.) 34 

Syed Farid Alatas(ed.) 1 

Turk, Volker (ed.) 22 

Verma, Satish 33 

Vorley, Tim (ed.) 30 

Widjaja, Wanty (ed.) 47 

Wouters,Cornelis (ed.) 22 

 

  



26 
 

Keyword Index 

Keyword S.No 

Academic Dependency 1 

Academic Globalization 1 

Air Quality Management 39 

Arab Countries 41 

Artificial Intelligence 7 

Banking and Financial 8 

Business Ethics 5 

Capital Market 8 

Caste 50 

Civil Rights 38 

Climate Change 27, 29 

Climate Policy 39 

Cloud Computing 18 

Collection Development 18 

Computational Neuroscience 7 

Constitutional History 38 

Corporate Culture 5 

Covid-19 30 

Creative Teaching 34 

Creative Thinking 12 

Cross-cultural Studies 21 

Cultural Revolution 36 

Culture & Identity 50 

Dalits Women 50 

Deglobalization 11 

Development 18 

Digital Technology 7 



27 
 

Diplomatic Relation 9 

Disaster 27 

Drugs 2 

Eco-hydrological System 48 

Econometrics 26 

Economic Analysis 17 

Economic Development 4, 14, 35, 37, 43 

Economic Growth 35, 43 

Economic Modelling 26 

Economic Relations 37 

Education 31 

Education Policy 20 

Education Research 47 

Educational Innovations 23 

Educational Psychology 1 

Election 49 

Employment 23 

Energy Industries 16 

Energy Policy 16 

Engineering Economy 16 

Environmental Economics 39 

Environmental Policy 17, 29 

Equality 44 

Ethnicity 42 

Feminist Theory 20 

Finance 24 

Financial Penetration 33 

Forced Migration 35, 43 

Foreign Policy 9 



28 
 

Foreign Relation 42 

Gandhi, Mahatma, 1869-1948 19 

Gender Studies 20, 21 

Geo-politics 3, 19 

Geopolitics Navigation 32 

Global Economics 14 

Global Governance 3 

Global Policy 29 

Globalization 25, 40 

Great Depression 11 

Gulf Countries 6, 41 

Health Services Accessibility 2 

Health Systems 2 

Higher Education 23 

Himachal Pradesh 33 

Human Geography 40 

Human Rights 45 

Hydrology 6, 13, 48 

Indian History 46 

Indian Ocean 32 

Indo-Africa Relations 37 

Industrial Productivity 30, 39 

Infrastructure 43 

International Agencies. 45 

International Economic 25 

International Organizations 45 

International Politics 45 

International Relations 25 

International Trade 24 



29 
 

Islamic Revolution 9 

Law 28 

Law Legislation 28 

Legal History 38 

Maritime Activities 32 

Mass Media 49 

Migration 40 

Modern History 19, 38 

Modern Technology 34 

Muslim Brotherhood 41 

National Innovation 4 

Natural Resources 13 

Neuropsychology 7 

Open Access Resources 18 

Opportunities & Challenges 23 

Organizational Behaviour. 5 

Panchayati Raj 15 

Pandemic 30 

Pedagogy 34 

Pharmaceutical Industries 2 

Philosophy 19 

Policy Issues 3 

Policy-making 21 

Political Campaign 49 

Political Crimes 36 

Political Planning 3, 10 

Politics 10, 41, 42, 49, 50 

Politics of Ethnicity 42 

Public Administration 10 



30 
 

Public Policy 10 

Refugees International Cooperation 22 

Regression Analysis 26 

Rehabilitation 35 

Risk Management 27 

Rural Credit 33 

Rural Development 15, 33 

Social Change 36 

Social Justice 44 

Social Policy 44 

South Asia 14, 31 

Statistical Analysis 26 

Sustainable Development 17, 31 

Technical Education 47 

Technological Innovations 4 

Terrorism 40 

Thought Process 12 

Trade War 11 

Tribal Heritage 46 

Tribes 46 

United Nations 22 

United States. Law Legislation 28 

Video Tapes 47 

War Victims 22 

Water Economy 13 

Water Policy 48 

Water Politics 6 

Water Resources Development 48 

Water Security 6 



31 
 

Water Supply 13 

Welfare Economics 17 

Welfare State 44 

Women Legislators 21 

 

********************* 

********* 

***** 

** 


